
Tax Year Bill Number Parcel # Source Type Adj. # Adj. Reason Date of Adj. Recipient Name Address City State Zip Code Refund Amount ($)
MECKLENBURG Portion 
Refund ($)

Police Refund ($)
Fire/Police 
District

Fire Refund ($)

2025 0008375370-2025-2025-0000-00 02962438 REI 638450 Processed In Error 12/10/2025 ABERDEEN OWNERS ASSOCIATION INC 13420 REESE BLVD WEST HUNTERSVILLE NC 28078 51.73 51.73 0.00 0.00

2024 0008329980-2024-2023-0000-00 IND 638275 GAP Billing 12/03/2025 ANURAG, SANDIP 10211 MAHONIA ST UNIT 204 CHARLOTTE NC 28277 287.75 287.75 0.00 0.00

2025 0008203363-2025-2025-0000-00 IND 638237 Sold/Traded 12/02/2025 BALCERZAK, JOHN BURKE 18125 SUNSET COVE LN CORNELIUS NC 28031 79.23 79.23 0.00 0.00

2025 0001582910-2025-2025-0000-00 03147205 REI 638662 BER Penalty Decision 12/22/2025 BAREFOOT, PHIL AND BAREFOOT, DEBORAH S 1513 LAKE DR CHARLOTTE NC 28214 285.19 201.51 47.85 POLICE (MCH) 
~ FIRE (MCH)

35.83

2022 0008244888-2022-2022-0000-00 IND 638997 Not in County 01/08/2026 BOYLES, OCTOBER EVE 912 BALSAM TERR CHARLOTTE NC 28214-1294 106.54 106.54 0.00 0.00

2025 0008200436-2025-2025-0000-01 IND 638476 Processed In Error 12/11/2025 BUTTLE, MARILYN PIERRETTE 4724 BASEL PL  LOT #87 CHARLOTTE NC 28227 123.17 123.17 0.00 0.00

2025 0001562346-2025-2025-0000-01 03104414 REI 638382 Processed In Error 12/08/2025 CESSNA, JENNIFER M AND ILBRINK, AARON 206 BROOKLAIN DR CHARLOTTE NC 28214 221.72 221.72 0.00 0.00

2025 0001510809-2025-2025-0000-00 02712114 REI 638531 Processed In Error 12/16/2025 DARWIN, WILLIAM E AND DARWIN, DEBORAH L 3609 ORIOLE PL CHARLOTTE NC 28269 54.50 54.50 0.00 0.00

2025 0001610812-2025-2025-0000-01 04122304 REI 638867 Processed In Error 12/30/2025 GAITHER, GARFIELD 4508 HAMILTON CIR CHARLOTTE NC 28216 523.24 523.24 0.00 0.00

2024 0008312535-2024-2024-0000-00 BUS 638793 Business Closed 12/30/2025 GENERAL MOTORS LLC C/O RYAN PTS DEPT. 851 PO BOX 460169 HOUSTON TX 77056 161.65 161.65 0.00 0.00

2021 0001518955-2021-2021-0000-00 BUS 638085 Business Closed 11/24/2025 HYDRAULIC ENGINEERED PRODUCTS & SERVICE CO INC 20325 CHURCH ST CORNELIUS NC 28031 588.84 588.84 0.00 0.00

2022 0001518955-2022-2022-0000-00 BUS 638086 Business Closed 11/24/2025 HYDRAULIC ENGINEERED PRODUCTS & SERVICE CO INC 20325 CHURCH ST CORNELIUS NC 28031 522.22 522.22 0.00 0.00

2023 0001518955-2023-2023-0000-00 BUS 638087 Business Closed 11/24/2025 HYDRAULIC ENGINEERED PRODUCTS & SERVICE CO INC 20325 CHURCH ST CORNELIUS NC 28031 373.22 373.22 0.00 0.00

2024 0001518955-2024-2024-0000-00 BUS 638088 Business Closed 11/24/2025 HYDRAULIC ENGINEERED PRODUCTS & SERVICE CO INC 20325 CHURCH ST CORNELIUS NC 28031 283.16 283.16 0.00 0.00

2025 0001786622-2025-2025-0000-01 11112462 REI 638427 Processed In Error 12/09/2025 KOROMA, ERNESTINE A 8716 HARRISBURG RD CHARLOTTE NC 28215 1,068.42 1,068.42 0.00 0.00

2021 0008202125-2021-2021-0000-00 IND 638743 Duplication 12/19/2025 LOPEZ, MARGARITA REBOLLAR 809 ANN ELIZABETH DR CHARLOTTE NC 28213 67.65 67.65 0.00 0.00

2022 0008202125-2022-2022-0000-00 IND 638744 Duplication 12/19/2025 LOPEZ, MARGARITA REBOLLAR 809 ANN ELIZABETH DR CHARLOTTE NC 28213 81.87 81.87 0.00 0.00

2023 0008202125-2023-2023-0000-00 IND 638745 Duplication 12/19/2025 LOPEZ, MARGARITA REBOLLAR 809 ANN ELIZABETH DR CHARLOTTE NC 28213 63.39 63.39 0.00 0.00

2025 0008104987-2025-2024-0000-00 IND 638070 Sold/Traded 11/24/2025 SABIDO, MICHAEL IAN 1611 SWEET MOSS LOOP DENVER NC 28037 22.46 22.46 0.00 0.00

2025 0001890043-2025-2025-0000-01 16722322 REI 638468 Processed In Error 12/11/2025 SHIELDS, ROBERT W AND SHIELDS, HALYNA 1029 LAND GRANT RD CHARLOTTE NC 28217 799.16 799.16 0.00 0.00

2021 0008069034-2021-2021-0000-00 21733106 REI 638434 Processed In Error 12/09/2025 TOLL NC I LLC 250 GIBRALTAR RD HORSHAM PA 19044 3,434.37 2,421.33 699.04 POLICE (MCH) 
~ FIRE (MCH)

314.00

2022 0008069034-2022-2022-0000-00 21733106 REI 638433 Processed In Error 12/09/2025 TOLL NC I LLC 250 GIBRALTAR RD HORSHAM PA 19044 3,518.76 2,421.33 699.04 POLICE (MCH) 
~ FIRE (MCH)

398.39

2023 0008069034-2023-2023-0000-00 21733106 REI 638432 Processed In Error 12/09/2025 TOLL NC I LLC 250 GIBRALTAR RD HORSHAM PA 19044 5,887.86 4,110.29 1,016.50 POLICE (MCH) 
~ FIRE (MCH)

761.07

2024 0008069034-2024-2024-0000-00 21733106 REI 638431 Processed In Error 12/09/2025 TOLL NC I LLC 250 GIBRALTAR RD HORSHAM PA 19044 5,974.74 4,197.17 1,016.50 POLICE (MCH) 
~ FIRE (MCH)

761.07

2022 0008116409-2022-2022-0000-00 BUS 638461 Business Correction 12/11/2025 TRANE US INC ROBERT GARCIA 6375 S. PECOS RD STE 212 LAS VEGAS NV 89120 379.05 379.05 0.00 0.00

2025 0001499987-2025-2025-0000-00 BUS 638948 Business Correction 01/06/2026 TRUGREEN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP BARRY CUMMINS DIRECTOR OF TAX 1790 KIRBY PARKWAY MEMPHIS TN 38138 4,636.81 4,636.81 0.00 0.00

2025 0008377951-2025-2025-0000-02 10326120 REI 638990 Processed In Error 01/08/2026 WCO EAST SIDE LP 118 16TH AV STE 200 NASHVILLE TN 37203 44,842.11 44,842.11 0.00 0.00

2025 0001803746-2025-2025-0000-01 11703104 REI 638202 Processed In Error 12/01/2025 YOUNG MEN`S CHRISTIAN ASSOC OF GREATER CHARLOTTE 400 E MOREHEAD STREET 5TH FLOOR CHARLOTTE NC 28202-2606 7,470.32 7,470.32 0.00 0.00

TOTAL 81,909.13 76,159.84 3,478.93 2,270.36

Meck Refunds No Interest 81,909.13$      
Meck Refunds  52,615.38$      
Interest 1,446.95$        
Total Refunds w/out NCVTS 135,971.46$   

NCVTS Pending Refund Report December 2025 2,180.26$        
Total Refunds 138,151.72$   

MECKLENBURG Refunds


